
BT

June 13,2005

EX PARTE - VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
Marlene H. Dortch
Secretary
Federal Communications Commission
44512th Street, S.W.
Washington,DC 20554

Re: WC Docket. No. 05-65
we Docket. No. 05-75

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Writer's Direct Dial: 703.755.6730
Facsimile Number: 703.755.6740

Sheba.Chacko@bt.com

On June 10,2005, representatives from BT and Savvis Communications
Corporation met with Fce staff to provide basic information regarding Internet backbone
peering and discuss their concerns regarding the proposed mergers on the Internet
backbone services market. The concerns raised were the same ones BT and Savvis had
previously raised in their filings of May 10,2005 (BT in Dkt. 05-65), and April 25
(Savvis in Dkt. 05-65) and May 9 (Savvis in Dkt. 05-75). A listing of the BT and Savvis
representatives and FCC staffwho attended this meeting is attached as Exhibit A. Their
presentation to FCC staff is attached as Exhibit B.

Pursuant to Sec. 1.1206(b)(2) ofthe Commission's rules, this letteris being filed
electronically with the Office of the Secretary. If you have any questions, please contact
the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

BT Americas Inc.
BT Infonet USA

A~··
. A. Sheba Chacko, Chief Regulatory Counsel

Enclosure



EXHIBIT A

FCC Participants .

Bill Dever FCClWCBlCPD william.dever@fcc.ClOV
Pam Arluk FCClWCBlCPD oamela.arluk@fcc.gov
Gail Cohen FCClWCB/CPD gcohen@fcc.gov
Paul Zimmerman WCBIIATO paul.zimmerman@fcc.Qov
Michael Goldstein WCB/IATO michael.goldstein@fcc.Qov
C. Anthony Bush OGC clarence.bush@fcc.qov

Nicholas Alexa nder WCBlCPD nicholas.alexander@fcc.gov

Kate Collins IB kathleen.coll ins@fcc,qov

Mark Uretskv IB mark.uretskv@fcc.C1ov
Cathy Hsu IB cathy. hsu(CD.fcc.gov
Karen Onyeije OGC karen.onveiie@fcc.C10V
Jim Bird OGC iim.bird@fcc.gov
Michele Ellism OGe michele.ellism@fcc.oov

BT Representatives
Sheba Chacko BT sheba .chacko@btcom

Hogan &
iswinnick@hhlaw.comJoel Winnik Hartson

Hogan &
David Savior Hartson disaylor@hhlaw.com
John Preston Economists Inc oreston,j@eLcom

Savvis Representatives
Mathew Dovens SAVVIS mathew.dovens@aswis.net
Joanna Lowry SAVVIS ioanna.lowry@savvis.net
Bruce Gottlieb Harris, Wiltshire boottl iebtmharriswiltshire.com



EXHIBIT B



v
v

0-0
~ CD
:s:CD
1"\'1. . ..,loU __

S-~

~(C

"U.
o
o
<
CD
::J
CJ)

~.·.It..~•...
~ I.

~ ~'•.. ,., .

i .
~
~ .

tJ

I~
/if .~
~ ."
~ -........
~Vl



0»
(/)0
·0

YJCD
0 00
()C1J
::sr_.

::J
CD
en

..........

CD.....

OJ
c
en_.
:::J
CD
C1Jen

OJ
c:
en_.
::J
CD
en
en

~....



!Il

.»CIJ
_" 0 ""0::s 0 (D
(D (D n
(IJ (IJ Di"(IJ _

OJ
cen_.
:::J
CD
enen

...:t>.
:::

OJ
c
en--
:::J
CD
en
en.....
o



OJ
c:
en_.
::J
CD
en
en

~..

OJ
c:
en-.
::J
CD
en
en

......



......z
CD,.....
~
0...,
~ ......
II
Z

.......0

\'
0..
CDen
+
()

......_.
d
c_.

......

. ,.....
en







0"
0,)
()
A
C­
O
::i
CDen

~o
o......
::J'"
CD..,













,':~j:

'i:lli









San Jose,CA

Santa Clara J CA

Dallas, TX

Chicago,IL

Secaucus J NJ

Newark,NJ

Ashburn J VA

5 Outside US

Atianta J GA
Dallas,TX
Los Angeles, CA
Mountain View, CA
New York City, NY
Palo Alto, CA
Philadelphia, PA
San Francisco,CA
San Jose, CA .
Seattle, WA
Vienna, VA

London

Paris

Frankfurt

Amsterdam- .
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